502723899 03/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
ATLAS AGI HOLDINGS LLC		01/02/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: LAMINA PACKAGING INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address: 3301 W. MARSHALL AVE, SUITE 303	
City: LONGVIEW	
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5369938
Patent Number:	5501062
Patent Number:	8020698
Patent Number:	5437406
Patent Number:	5839649
Patent Number:	6152359
Patent Number:	6471123
Patent Number:	6685022
Patent Number:	5341931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(800)931-2846Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	215-519-6975			
Email:	matt@mediciportfolio.com			
Correspondent Name:	MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM			
Address Line 1:	4601 WILLARD AVE.			
Address Line 2:	SECOND FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	Idress Line 4: CHEVY CHASE, MARYLAND 20815			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CUNNINGHAM			

502723899

PATENT REEL: 032448 FRAME: 0898

SIGNATURE: /matthewcunningham/			
DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=AGI assignment to Lamina#page1.tif source=AGI assignment to Lamina#page2.tif source=AGI assignment to Lamina#page3.tif			

Exhibit C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Atlas AGI Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AGI U.S."), each of the subsidiaries of AGI U.S., and AGI Global Holdings Coöperatief U.A., a cooperative with excluded liability (coöperatie met uitgesloten aansprakelijkheid) established under the law of the Netherlands ("AGI Non-U.S.") and each of the subsidiaries of AGI Non-U.S., (each hereinafter referred to as "<u>AGI</u>"), ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Lamina Packaging Solutions LLC ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United Statespatents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

	Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
1	5369938	USA	01/27/1993	Process For Making One Piece Boxes
2.	5501062	USA	06/03/1993	Process And Machines For Manufacturing One Piece Boxes and Boxes Made Thereby
3.	8020698	USA	01/19/2007	Product Packaging Systems And Methods
4.	5437406	USA	07/02/1993	Semi-Rigid Cereal Carton
5.	5839649	USA	06/18/1997	Trapezoidal Cartons With An Inner Partition
6.	6152359	USA	06/15/1999	Oval Folding Carton With Automatic Closing
7.	6471123	USA	09/26/2001	Folding Carton With Pressure Activated Closure Mechanism
8.	6685022	USA	01/29/2002	Clam Shell Container With Cover And Inner Tray

		1	1	
9.	5341931	USA	06/22/1993	Package Liner With Rectangular Object

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee (and with all reasonable costs and attorney's fees borne by Assignee) and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Green wich CT

on Januery 2, 2014

ASSIGNOR

By: " Name: MICHUYEL SULADOUMA Name: MICHUYEL SULADOUMA Title: (Regnorman & CEO - 405 Surveys) (Signature MUST be notarized)